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Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 100 100 80 80
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Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically
programs Male Female Students State State Country Backward
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including
male & male & male & male &
female) female) female) female)
UG [4 Years 127 136 263 261 2 0 76
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic
Year students intake students admitted = Year admitted through  Year
in the year in the year Lateral entry
(2018-19) 80 80 (2019-20) 0 (2021-22)
(2019-20) 80 79 (2020-21) 0 (2022-23)
(2020-21) 80 80 (2021-22) 0 (2023-24)

only)

Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students No. of students
Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
(SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
male & from the State  from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
132 69 0 0 139
No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of students
graduating in students placed graduates selected for
minimum stipulated placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies
time
62 6 170000 (one lakh 11
seventy thousand)
70 5 192000 (one lakh 20
ninety two
thousand)
54 13 200000 (two lakh 5



Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24; Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2023-24 2022-23 2021-22
Full Time 0 0 0
Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 132881 (one lakh thirty two 198534 (one lakh ninety eight 231061 (Two lakh thirty one
thousand eight hundred eighty thousand five hundred thirty four)  thousand sixty one)
one)



Financial Year

New Equipment for Laboratories

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.

IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

2023-24
Utilised Amount

987189 (Ninety eight lakh seventy
thousand one hundred eighty
nine)

0 (Zero)

833505 (Eight lakh thirty three
thousand five hundred five)

18787337 (One crore eighty seven
lakh eighty three thousand three
hundred thirty seven)

11829597 (One crore eighteen lakh
twenty nine thousand five hundred
ninety seven)

4880 (four thousand eight hundred
eighty)

2023

2022-23
Utilised Amount

5415917 (Fifty four lakh fifteen
thousand nine hundred seventeen)

0 (Zero)

2511266 (Twenty five lakh eleven
thousand two hundred sixty six)

19172798 (One crore ninety one
lakh seventy two thousand seven
hundred ninety eight)

11113462 (One crore eleven lakh
thirteen thousand four hundred
sixty two)

1410 (one thousand four hundred
ten)

2022

2021-22
Utilised Amount

4089951 (Forty lakh eighty nine
thousand nine hundred fifty one)

0 (Zero)

383500 (Three lakh eighty three
thousand five hundred)

15940024 (One crore fifty nine lakh
forty thousand twenty four)

9549468 (Ninety five lakh forty
nine thousand four hundred sixty
eight)

0 (zero)

2021



Sponsored Research Details (Only related to AGRICULTURE)

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details (Only related to AGRICULTURE)

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2023-24

0

Zero

2023-24

0

Zero

2022-23

0

Zero

2022-23

0

Zero

2021-22

0

Zero

2021-22

0

Zero

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings



2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes
students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In Currently working with  Joining Leaving Association
Months) institution? Date Date type
1 Pachpor Nageshkumar 44  Dean/ Principal / Director / Male Ph.D (Agriculture) 216 Yes 18-01- - Regular
Sakharam Vice Chancellor 2006
2 Kharade Sachin 34  Assistant Professor Male MSc (Agriculture) 107 Yes 11-07- Adhoc/
Subhash 2015 Contractual
3 Narwade Roshni 36  Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 155 Yes 01-08- Adhoc/
Balasaheb 2011 Contractual
4 Nikam Shweta Dilip 29  Assistant Professor Female MSc (Agriculture) 43 Yes 15-12- Adhoc/
2020 Contractual
5 Patil Gaurav Rajendra 30 Assistant Professor Male MSc (Agriculture) 43 Yes 10-12- Adhoc /
2020 Contractual
6 Bhadange Rajashri 29  Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 42 Yes 07-01- Adhoc/
Sayaiji (Bioinformatics) 2021 Contractual
7 Shelke Prasad Dilip 29 Assistant Professor Male MSc (Agriculture) 41 Yes 04-03- Adhoc /

2021 Contractual



10

11

12

13

14

Surbhaiyya Shobha
Devidas

Wagh Dipali Sajan
Dhumale Dipti
Raghunath

Jadhav Anuja Uttam

Gadekar Pratibha
Suresh

Nawale Archana
Bhausaheb

Waghmare Sandesh
Tulshiram

33

34

35

24

26

26

32

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Ph.D (Agriculture)

MSc (Agriculture)

MSc (Agriculture)

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

MSc (Agriculture)

Ph.D (Agriculture)

34

103

23

23

27

23

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-09-
2021

20-12-
2021

01-08-
2022

01-08-
2022

01-04-
2022

15-01-
2024

28-11-
2024

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual



