

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: AGRICULTURE AND ALLIED SECTORS

Institute ID: IR-G-C-50795 - AGRICULTURE -

Institute Name: K K WAGH COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURAL BIOTECHNOLOGY, EDUCATIONAL CAMPUS

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Generate PDF (/Declaration/Agree/DownloadPDF)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake	100	100	80	80		

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	127	136	263	261	2	0	76	132	69	0	0	139

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2018-19)	80	80	(2019-20)	0	(2021-22)	62	6	170000 (one lakh seventy thousand)	11
(2019-20)	80	79	(2020-21)	0	(2022-23)	70	5	192000 (one lakh ninety two thousand)	20
(2020-21)	80	80	(2021-22)	0	(2023-24)	54	13	200000 (two lakh only)	5

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24; Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

		Total Students
F	ull Time	0
Р	art Time	0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22
Full Time	0	0	0
Part Time	0	0	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22		
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount		
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)					
Library	132881 (one lakh thirty two thousand eight hundred eighty one)	198534 (one lakh ninety eight thousand five hundred thirty four)	231061 (Two lakh thirty one thousand sixty one)		

Financial Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
New Equipment for Laboratories	987189 (Ninety eight lakh seventy thousand one hundred eighty nine)	5415917 (Fifty four lakh fifteen thousand nine hundred seventeen)	4089951 (Forty lakh eighty nine thousand nine hundred fifty one)
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	833505 (Eight lakh thirty three thousand five hundred five)	2511266 (Twenty five lakh eleven thousand two hundred sixty six)	383500 (Three lakh eighty three thousand five hundred)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	18787337 (One crore eighty seven lakh eighty three thousand three hundred thirty seven)	19172798 (One crore ninety one lakh seventy two thousand seven hundred ninety eight)	15940024 (One crore fifty nine lakh forty thousand twenty four)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	11829597 (One crore eighteen lakh twenty nine thousand five hundred ninety seven)	11113462 (One crore eleven lakh thirteen thousand four hundred sixty two)	9549468 (Ninety five lakh forty nine thousand four hundred sixty eight)
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	4880 (four thousand eight hundred eighty)	1410 (one thousand four hundred ten)	0 (zero)

IPR

Calendar year	2023	2022	2021
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

Sponsored Research Details (Only related to AGRICULTURE)

Financial Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Consultancy Project Details (Only related to AGRICULTURE)

Financial Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
--	-------------------------------------

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes	
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings	

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Pachpor Nageshkumar Sakharam	44	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D (Agriculture)	216	Yes	18-01- 2006		Regular
2	Kharade Sachin Subhash	34	Assistant Professor	Male	MSc (Agriculture)	107	Yes	11-07- 2015		Adhoc / Contractual
3	Narwade Roshni Balasaheb	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	155	Yes	01-08- 2011		Adhoc / Contractual
4	Nikam Shweta Dilip	29	Assistant Professor	Female	MSc (Agriculture)	43	Yes	15-12- 2020		Adhoc / Contractual
5	Patil Gaurav Rajendra	30	Assistant Professor	Male	MSc (Agriculture)	43	Yes	10-12- 2020		Adhoc / Contractual
6	Bhadange Rajashri Sayaji	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc. (Bioinformatics)	42	Yes	07-01- 2021		Adhoc / Contractual
7	Shelke Prasad Dilip	29	Assistant Professor	Male	MSc (Agriculture)	41	Yes	04-03- 2021		Adhoc / Contractual

8	Surbhaiyya Shobha Devidas	33	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D (Agriculture)	34	Yes	01-09- 2021	 Adhoc / Contractual
9	Wagh Dipali Sajan	34	Assistant Professor	Female	MSc (Agriculture)	103	Yes	20-12- 2021	 Adhoc / Contractual
10	Dhumale Dipti Raghunath	35	Assistant Professor	Female	MSc (Agriculture)	23	Yes	01-08- 2022	 Adhoc / Contractual
11	Jadhav Anuja Uttam	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	23	Yes	01-08- 2022	 Adhoc / Contractual
12	Gadekar Pratibha Suresh	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	27	Yes	01-04- 2022	 Adhoc / Contractual
13	Nawale Archana Bhausaheb	26	Assistant Professor	Female	MSc (Agriculture)	6	Yes	15-01- 2024	 Adhoc / Contractual
14	Waghmare Sandesh Tulshiram	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D (Agriculture)	23	Yes	28-11- 2024	 Adhoc / Contractual